W.B.P.FORM.NO. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1		00446
7	rist information of a cognizable crime reported under section	n 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
,	TPP	skhalmanomyear 2022 FIR No. 18/22 Date 24/9/2
2	(ii) Act Sections 328 130	FIR No.19.1 Date 29.7015 FIR No.19.1 Date 29.7015 FIR No.19.1 Date 29.7015
2	(iii) Act	Other Acts & Sections
3	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1.27	Time 05,15 Amh
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	16.00 Date 23/09/22 Time 16.00 WYS.
	(c) Information Received Date 20024109122	Time . 05, 15. hrs.
	G.D. No. 133.	At the Police Station:
4	. Type of information : Written/Oral TYPE v	ortiten.
5	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S	APProx 02 km South
	(a) Address k. h.a. T. M. g. D. Hospital (Mc	ternite word) P.SKhatra
		PIST-BANKUMA.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the nam	e of P.S.
	District	
6.	. Complaint/Informant:	•
	(a) Name Dr. Ratan Sasmal	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name	mos or
	(c) Date / Year of Birth 43 years .	
	(d) Nationality INDIAN	
	(e) Address Superintendent Khatrage	D Hospital, Bankurg
7.	Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full	particulars. P.SKháTNg
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	SMt-Sarala Saini
		W/O-Jabbaz Saini
		viu-khatra Haripara. Ps-khatra
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate	sheet, if required): PIST- Bankurta
		oroct (rodalica)
ν		
10	Total value of Proportion stellar Users I	
11	Industriand (I.D. Cara Na. K	
12	FIP Contents: (Attach served to the contents)	
12		oniginal type written complant
	which	r treated as FIR is attachednesse with
12		A settle w
13	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission	
		······································
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directe	ed MY Selb
		to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S Or	point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the	complaint / Informant free of cost.
		. *
	on Received The complain	A 1000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0
	Through P.S Mail.	Sagnati Maity
		LS1 08 010 24 C 93
		Sagnature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
		Name: Sawati Maity.
Sig	nature/ Thumb Impression of	Rank: 2106 Police
u ie	Complainant/ Informant	Number if any: O/C Women AS Khatng Officer-in-Charge
		Khatra Women P.S.

Khaira Sub-Division .



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, KHATRA S.D. HOSPITAL. P.O. – KHATRA, DIST. – BANKURA, PIN-722140

email: khatrasdh2021@gmail.com

Memo. No. - KhatraSDH/886

Date: - 23/09/2022

To.

The Officer in Charge, Women PS, Khatra, Bankura.

Sub: Complaint against Smt. Sarala Saini, Housekeeping staff, Khatra SDH

Sir,

This is for your kind information that today around 4:00 p.m. I got a call from the 'On duty' nursing staff of the Maternity Ward. She informed that Smt. Sarala Saini, a Housekeeping staff of Khatra SDH engaged by an outsourced agency, tried to remove the Cu-T (birth control/ family planning device) from a patient in the maternity ward of this hospital, namely Smt. Sharmila Hembram of Radhagobindpur, Fulkusma, Raipur, Bankura which caused severe pain, palpitation, sweating, and per-vaginal bleeding to the concerned.

I send the Nursing Superintendent, the Facility Manager, and the Facility Consultant Quality control of this hospital to investigate the incident. They informed me that the patient had stated that, Smt Sarala Shaini had inserted her hand in her vagina, which has caused severe pain and bleeding, and uneasiness.

I then enquire the mother of the patient and she stated that her daughter was admitted today to the Maternity ward of this hospital with signs and symptoms of abortion. In the afternoon one lady with blue Saree (Nursing staff identified her as Smt Sarala Saini) told her that she is a competent person who can solve the problem of her daughter and took her daughter to the toilet of the ward and inserted her hand inside her daughter's birth-passage and since then her daughter has been experiencing severe pain and bleeding from the private part. The mother of the patient, namely Smt. Basanti Hembram of Dharampur, Sarenga, Khatra, Bankura has lodged a written complaint. I informed the incidence to Dr. Payel Das Mandal, the On-duty Obstetrician, and requested her to provide immediate medical care to the patient.

Received on-24/09/22 at-05.15hrs. has been Storted Khatra women PS capeno-18/22

[1] Dt-24/09/22 U/S-325/307/419/PC.

The act of Smt. Sarala Saini, Housekeeping staff, Khatra SDH as alleged by the complainant, is not at all permissible at this Hospital. She is not a competent person to perform any kind of medical procedure at this Government Hospital and she is not entitled to do that. She is not a medical staff of this hospital. This act of a non-medical person certainly endangers the patient's life.

Previously I got a few verbal complaints about the collection of money against a few unethical services at this ward. In this incident, such foul play may have happened.

Smt. Sarala Saini might involve in such practice malpractice and her act may cause serious injury to the patient and may be threatening.

So I request you to conduct a thorough inquiry of the incident and take suitable action to prevent such incidents in the future to ensure patient's safety.

Date: 23.09.2022

(Dr. Ratan Sasmal)

Superintendent

Klaatra S.D. Hospital, Bankura